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Sonja Birr

From: Curtis Hall

Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 2019 8:00 AM

To: ‘'sheap@carronnet.com'; Sonja Birr; Karen Dorow; Dan Koski
Subject: FW: Lincoln Park Zoo Birds of Prey exhibit

Hi Sheri,

We would like to place the order for the most cost effective option, the $871.50 option. Hoping we can still get the
extended discount. | appreciate the already substantial discount, this would not be possible without your support.

What other info do you need from me to process this order?
Thanks,

Curtis Hall

Parks and Rec. Division Manager
City of Manitowoc
(920)686.3061(office)
(920)323.4194(cell)

Our Mission

The Manitowoc Parks and Recreation Divisions are committed to improving the quality of life for all Manitowoc's
residents and visitors. This is accomplished by providing and promoting well maintained parks, facilities, and public open
spaces as well as offering a variety of lifelong recreational opportunities and special events for people of all ages.

From: Sheri Heap [mailto:sheap@carronnet.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2019 8:46 AM

To: Curtis Hall

Subject: RE: Lincoln Park Zoo Birds of Prey exhibit

Hi Curt,

I talked to Bill this afternoon and we're going to provide a pretty substantial discount off our end user price of approximately $1,400
to help you out. Please note that if you place the order before December 31", I can add a little bit more of a discount for you.

Images of both types of windscreen:

e Polypropylene
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Option 1: Polypropylene windscreen in dark green; this is what is often purchased for uses similar to yours.

Before 12/31/19
Windscreen Quote -

Dk Green Polypropylene Windscreen

| ay

Stock # Material Color Height Width PRICE EXT Vents C/R |
2 ea 21400 Polypropylene Dk Green 6'0" 40'0"  $180.00  $360.00 3 N
1 ea 21400 Polypropylene Dk Green 6'0" 200" $90.00 $90.00 1 N
2 ea 21400 Polypropylene Dk Green 6'0"  30'0" $135.00 $270.00 2 N
5 TOTAL | SCREENSTOTAL | $720.00 |
11 ea 21494 Air Vents $5.50 $60.50
| SUBTOTAL | $780.50 |
260 ea 21502 Tie Wraps for edge attachment $0.35 $91.00
Approximate weight - 67 Ibs | QUOTE TOTAL I $871.50 |
1/1/20 or later
Windscreen Quote - Dk Green Polypropylene Windscreen
| aty  stock# Material Color  Height Width  PRICE EXT Vents  C/R |
2 ea 21400 Polypropylene Dk Green  6'0" 40'0" $185.40  $370.80 3 N
1 ea 21400 Polypropylene Dk Green 6'0" 20'0" $92.70 $92.70 1 N
2 ea 21400 Polypropylene  DkGreen  6'0"  30'0" $139.05 $278.10 2 N
5 TOTAL | SCREENSTOTAL | $741.60 |
11 ea 21494 Air Vents $5.67 $62.37
[ SUBTOTAL | $803.97 |
260 ea 21502 Tie Wraps for edge attachment $0.37 $96.20
Approximate weight - 67 Ibs | QUOTE TOTAL l $900.17J
Option 2: Polyester windscreen in dark green
Before 12/31/19
Windscreen Quote - Dk Green Polyester Windscreen
| aty  stock# Material Color Height Width  PRICE EXT Vents c/R |




2 ea 21402 Polyester Dk Green 6'0" 40'0" $192.00 $384.00 3 N

ea 21402 Polyester Dk Green 6'0" 20'0" $96.00 $96.00 1 N
2 ea 21402 Polyester Dk Green 6'0" 30'0" $144.00 $288.00 2 N
5 TOTAL | SCREENSTOTAL |  $768.00 |
11 ea 21494 Air Vents $5.50 $60.50
| SUBTOTAL |  $828.50 |
260 ea 21502 Tie Wraps for edge attachment $0.35 $91.00
Approximate weight - 67 Ibs [ QUOTETOTAL | $919.50 |
1/1/20 or later
Windscreen Quote - Dk Green Polyester Windscreen
| aty  Stock# Material Color Height Width  PRICE EXT Vents  C/R |
2 ea 21402 Polyester Dk Green 6'0" 40' Q" $197.76 $395.52 3 N
1 ea 21402 Polyester Dk Green 6'0" 20' 0" $98.88 $98.88 1 N
2 ea 21402 Polyester Dk Green 6'0" 30'0" $148.32 $296.64 2 N
5 TOTAL | screensTOTAL | $791.04
11 ea 21494 Air Vents $5.67 $62.37
| SUBTOTAL |  $853.41 |
260 ea 21502 Tie Wraps for edge attachment $0.37 $96.20
Approximate weight - 67 Ibs [ QUOTETOTAL |  $949.61 |

| assume you'd be able to pick up the order when it’s ready?

Production lead time is currently about 3 to 4 weeks from the date ordered.
Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.
Thanks!

Sheri Heap
Sales & Marketing Coordinator

CARRON NET
oo o

1623 17th Street | P.O. Box 177
Two Rivers, Wisconsin 54241

p: 920.793.2217 |/800.558.7768
f: 920.793.2122

e: sheap@carronnet.com
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From: Curtis Hall [mailto:chall@manitowoc.org]
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 8:19 AM
To: Sheri Heap

Subject: Lincoln Park Zoo Birds of Prey exhibit

Hi Sherri,

Attached is a drawing of the two fences we need to cover along with couple pics that might help visualize the layout.



I think we need a minimum of #2- 6'x40’ rolls and #2-6’x30’ rolls, and maybe #1-6'x20’ roll. Preferably green.
Can you please provide a quote.

As | mentioned on the phone, if you are willing to work with us on a donation or a cost share that would be much
appreciated and would be willing to install a sign or whatever you would like at our cost. We do have many other
donation and volunteer opportunities at the Zoo if that is something you wish to explore further.

Let me know if you have any other question

Curtis Hall

Parks and Rec. Division Manager
City of Manitowoc
(920)686.3061(office)
(920)323.4194(cell)

Our Mission

The Manitowoc Parks and Recreation Divisions are committed to improving the quality of life for all Manitowoc's
residents and visitors. This is accomplished by providing and promoting well maintained parks, facilities, and public open
spaces as well as offering a variety of lifelong recreational opportunities and special events for people of all ages.



